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(c) the stePs taken by, Government
110 check the rise in prices Of woollens?

The Minister of International Trade (Shrl Manubhai Shah): (a) to (c).
A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library, See
No, LT-1895/63].
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Provident Fund ScheoJe for AdvOcates

·135. Dr. L. M. Singhvi: Will the Minister Of Law be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to institute a scheme of provideilit fund for advocates allover tlw! country;

(b) whether such a scheme has been or is proposed to be institu,ted by any State Govermnent; and.

(c) if so, the -broad features thereof?

The Deputy Minister In the Ministry of Law (Shri Bibhudhendra
Misra): (a) No, Sir.

(b) A scheme for constituting a Provident Fund for Advocates in the State Of Kerala, sponsored by the State Baa- Council, is undcr consideration of the Government of Kerala.
Reply from the Governments of Andhra Pradesh, Bihar and West Bengal is awaited. Other State Governments do not have any such scheme under consideration.

(c) The broad features of the scheme under the con.sideration of the Ketrala Government are that the Stalte Government should legislate to provide for the security and betterment of the members of the legal profession. Under it every Advocate Who practices for thirty years after his becoming a member of the Fund. shall be entitled to a payment upto a maximum Qf Rs. 15,0001-.

The management Of the Fund shall vest in the Bar Council.

